
 

CLUB GOLF LLAVANERAS                                                                    Fecha Listado:  07/10/2024 

Hora Listado:  14:45:40 

TORNEO DE LA CAIXA 

 

INDIVIDUAL - Stableford   (Recorrido: Llavaneras)                                                                     FECHA: 07/10/2024  CODIGO: CB0424167 

HCP INF. MASCULI (ASC: 0)                                                                                                           1ªVuelta 

 

 

1 VAZQUEZ JUAREZ, VALENTIN CAIXA 15,8 M M 3 15 39 39 

2 PERMANYER MUNNE, LLUIS CAIXA 10,8 M M 2 9 37 37 

 COSTA CAMBRAS, LLUIS CAIXA 16,3 M M 3 16 37 37 

4 PUEYO BUETAS, LLUIS CAIXA 15,0 M M 3 14 36 36 

 ALEMANY BURCH, SALVADOR CAIXA 17,6 M M 3 17 36 36 

 OLLE SOLE, JOSE MARIA CAIXA 19,8 M M 4 20 36 36 

7 ARNO POMAR, JOAN MATIES FEDERACIÓN CÁNT 5,6 M M 2 3 35 35 

 ROVIROSA REDOM, ENRIC CAIXA 7,8 M M 2 6 35 35 

 NOLLA MARTI, JOSEP MARIA COSTA DAURADA 12,9 M M 3 12 35 35 

 SERRANO REGOL, SERGI VALLROMANES 14,6 M M 3 14 35 35 

 VIA DEU, JOSE CAIXA 20,2 M M 4 20 35 35 

12 SURROCA CORET, JOSEP CAMPRODON 12,3 M M 3 11 33 33 

 BASORA SANJUAN, JOSEP MARIA CAIXA 21,0 M M 4 21 33 33 

14 LOPEZ ROMERA, ELIAS CAIXA 19,3 M M 4 19 32 32 

 PLANAS DE FARNES BARRIS, ED CAIXA 20,6 M M 4 20 32 32 

16 REY PEREZ, LUCIANO FEDERACIÓN CATA 17,9 M M 3 17 31 31 

 FUENTE LOPEZ, MANUEL DE LA CAIXA 19,3 M M 4 19 31 31 

 OLIVERAS SERRA, EDUARD FEDERACIÓN CATA 20,7 M M 4 21 31 31 

19 PLA PARES, JAUME CAIXA 18,8 M M 4 18 30 30 

 CARBONELL FLORENZA MIQUEL D CAIXA 19,7 M M 4 19 30 30 

 IRLA PRAT,FRANCESC RIBERA SALADA 19,3 M M 4 19 30 30 

22 FINCIAS LOPEZ, ESTEBAN CAIXA 12,1 M M 3 11 29 29 

 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, RAUL CAIXA 13,2 M M 3 12 29 29 

24 SOLANS NAVARRO, ANTONIO CAIXA 16,1 M M 3 15 28 28 

 BUSQUETS PICART, JOSEP CAIXA 19,2 M M 4 19 28 28 

26 GARVI CALVO, EVARISTO CAIXA 17,2 M M 3 12 27 27 

 TANCO QUERALT, JOAQUIM CAIXA 18,1 M M 3 18 27 27 

28 RAYA RIVERO, FRANCISCO JOSE CAIXA 17,2 M M 3 17 23 23 

29 BOIRA GIMENO, LLUIS ANTONI CAIXA 20,7 M M 4 21  Ret 

 

 

 

 

 

 

POS JUGADOR                                          CLUB                         HEX   NVH  NIV      S   Cat   Hpu     1ª      2ª      3ª      4ª     TOT 



 

HCP SUP. MASCULI (ASC: 0)                                                                                                         1ªVuelta 

 

 

1 HERNAEZ ROVIRA, MANUEL CAIXA 31,3 M M 5 31 40 40 

2 NOGUERA PUJOL, AGUSTI CAIXA 21,1 M M 4 21 39 39 

3 HERNANDEZ BRIS, GAIETA CAIXA 24,1 M M 4 25 37 37 

4 MONNE DUEÑAS, JAUME CAIXA 22,6 M M 4 23 36 36 

5 GABARRO CASALS, ALBERT CAIXA 24,3 M M 4 25 34 34 

6 SUREDA ALSINA, PERE CAIXA 23,6 M M 4 24 33 33 

 VICENTE GARCIA, JOSEP MANUE CAIXA 26,5 M M 5 27 33 33 

8 MENENDEZ ALVAREZ, ISMAEL BCN FUNGOLF 22,3 M M 4 22 32 32 

 TERRADELLAS PIFERRER, ENRIC CAIXA 23,5 M M 4 24 32 32 

 CRUSELLS RUIZ, MARTI CAIXA 23,8 M M 4 24 32 32 

 MORROS VIVES, JOSEP CAIXA 24,5 M M 4 25 32 32 

 MARTI BORRELL, JOAQUIM CAIXA 26,5 M M 5 27 32 32 

 GIMENO SANCHO, PEDRO CAIXA 26,3 M M 4 27 32 32 

 ROMAGOSA TOTOSAUS, JOSEP Mª CAIXA 26,5 M M 5 27 32 32 

15 CIVIT BALSELLS, JOSEP A. RAIMAT 21,3 M M 4 21 30 30 

 CASANOVA VILAGRAN, MIQUEL CAIXA 26,5 M M 5 27 30 30 

17 RIUBROGENT DE URIARTE, JOAN CAIXA 23,4 M M 4 24 29 29 

 ALVAREZ PAEZ, RICARDO FEDERACION MADR 24,2 M M 4 25 29 29 

 RIVIERE REYNOSO, ANTONIO CAIXA 25,6 M M 4 26 29 29 

 BADIELLA ABRIL, ANTONIO CAIXA 26,5 M M 5 27 29 29 

 COSTA MASDEU, JOAN JOSEP CAIXA 26,5 M M 5 27 29 29 

 PONCE GARCIA, FRANCISCO CAIXA 36,0 M M 5 31 29 29 

23 MEIX BOIRA, JOSEP CAIXA 21,8 M M 4 22 28 28 

 SULLASTRES FARRERO,JOSEP CAIXA 21,8 M M 4 22 28 28 

 BADIA MORENO, JOSE ANTONIO CAIXA 23,0 M M 4 23 28 28 

 VAGUER PEROPADRE, TOMAS CAIXA 25,8 M M 4 26 28 28 

 ALIAGA SOLER, JOSEP CAIXA 26,5 M M 5 27 28 28 

28 LLAVERO PEREZ, JOSEP RAIMAT 21,5 M M 4 22 27 27 

 BIOSCA BALLESTAR, PAU RAIMAT 27,9 M M 5 29 27 27 

 GARRIDO CARENAS, FRANCISCO CAIXA 31,0 M M 5 31 27 27 

31 GUTIERREZ ALVAREZ, VICTOR M CAIXA 26,9 M M 5 28 26 26 

32 COROMINA VIDAL, JORDI CAIXA 22,0 M M 4 22 25 25 

 GARCIA GONZALO, JOSE ANTONI CAIXA 22,4 M M 4 23 25 25 

 REY PEREZ, LAUREANO ENRIQUE FEDERACIÓN CATA 25,6 M M 4 26 25 25 

35 FORNELLS CAMPANINS, FCO. JA CAIXA 26,5 M M 5 27 24 24 

 CASANOVA JODAR, FRANCESC CAIXA 26,5 M M 5 27 24 24 

 PORTULAS BOADAS, NARCIS CAIXA 27,5 M M 5 28 24 24 

38 UBACH CASTAÑER, JORDI CAIXA 25,4 M M 4 26 23 23 

 FERRAS IBAIBARRIAGA, ANTONI CAIXA 26,5 M M 5 27 23 23 

40 ROYO AGUADO, JAIME CAIXA 24,7 M M 4 25 22 22 

POS JUGADOR                                          CLUB                         HEX   NVH  NIV      S   Cat   Hpu     1ª      2ª      3ª      4ª     TOT 



 

          

41 SABRIA MASSO, JOSEP CAIXA 26,5 M M 5 27 19 19 

42 FUENTES PIQUER, FRANCISCO CAIXA 36,0 M M 5 31 18 18 

43 GARCIA PIÑOL, ANTONI CAIXA 36,0 M M 5 31 14 14 

Handicap Femenina Acumulada (ASC: 0)                                                                                    1ªVuelta 

 

POS 
 

JUGADOR 

 

CLUB 

 

NVH 

 

Hpu 

 

1ª      2ª      3ª      4ª 

 

 

 

 

TOT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 PEREZ MARTINEZ, ANA CAIXA 19,4 M F 4 19 37 37 

 FERRARA TORRUELLA, MAITE CAIXA 20,8 M F 4 21 37 37 

3 CALAF OLIVELLA, ROSA MARIA CAIXA 17,1 M F 3 17 33 33 

4 NAVARRO GARCIA, MARIA ANGEL CAIXA 30,9 M F 5 31 26 26 

5 FREIXAS RIOS, MONTSERRAT CAIXA 28,2 M F 5 29 24 24 

6 PEREZ CASTILLO, CARMEN CAIXA 26,9 M F 5 27 23 23 

7 MUÃOZ LIARTE,MARGARITA CAIXA 26,5 M F 5 27 22 22 

 GAZULLA HERRANDO, CARMENº CAIXA 27,8 M F 5 28 22 22 

HEX Cat NIV S 



 

Scratch Indistinta Acumulada (ASC: 0)     1ªVuelta 

POS JUGADOR CLUB HEX NVH NIV S Cat Hpu 1ª 2ª 3ª 4ª TOT 

1 ARNO POMAR, JOAN MATIES FEDERACIÓN CÁNT 5,6 
M M 2 3 32    32 

2 PERMANYER MUNNE, LLUIS CAIXA 10,8 M M 2 9 29    29 
ROVIROSA REDOM, ENRIC CAIXA 7,8 M M 2 6 29    29 

4 VAZQUEZ JUAREZ, VALENTIN CAIXA 15,8 M M 3 15 25    25 
5 PUEYO BUETAS, LLUIS CAIXA 15,0 M M 3 14 23    23 

NOLLA MARTI, JOSEP MARIA COSTA DAURADA 12,9 M M 3 12 23    23 
SURROCA CORET, JOSEP CAMPRODON 12,3 M M 3 11 23    23 

8 NOGUERA PUJOL, AGUSTI CAIXA 21,1 M M 4 21 22    22 
COSTA CAMBRAS, LLUIS CAIXA 16,3 M M 3 16 22    22 

10 SERRANO REGOL, SERGI VALLROMANES 14,6 M M 3 14 21    21 
11 PEREZ MARTINEZ, ANA CAIXA 19,4 M F 4 19 20    20 

ALEMANY BURCH, SALVADOR CAIXA 17,6 M M 3 17 20    20 
13 OLLE SOLE, JOSE MARIA CAIXA 19,8 M M 4 20 19    19 

PEREZ HERNANDEZ, RAUL CAIXA 13,2 M M 3 12 19    19 
15 FERRARA TORRUELLA, MAITE CAIXA 20,8 M F 4 21 18    18 

CALAF OLIVELLA, ROSA MARIA CAIXA 17,1 M F 3 17 18    18 
FINCIAS LOPEZ, ESTEBAN CAIXA 12,1 M M 3 11 18    18 

18 VIA DEU, JOSE CAIXA 20,2 M M 4 20 17    17 
PLANAS DE FARNES BARRIS, ED CAIXA 20,6 M M 4 20 17    17 
FUENTE LOPEZ, MANUEL DE LA CAIXA 19,3 M M 4 19 17    17 
REY PEREZ, LUCIANO FEDERACIÓN CATA 17,9 M M 3 17 17    17 

22 IRLA PRAT,FRANCESC RIBERA SALADA 19,3 M M 4 19 16    16 
GARVI CALVO, EVARISTO CAIXA 17,2 M M 3 12 16    16 

24 HERNAEZ ROVIRA, MANUEL CAIXA 31,3 M M 5 31 15    15 
MONNE DUEÑAS, JAUME CAIXA 22,6 M M 4 23 15    15 
PLA PARES, JAUME CAIXA 18,8 M M 4 18 15    15 

27 VICENTE GARCIA, JOSEP MANUE CAIXA 26,5 M M 5 27 14    14 
GABARRO CASALS, ALBERT CAIXA 24,3 M M 4 25 14    14 
CRUSELLS RUIZ, MARTI CAIXA 23,8 M M 4 24 14    14 
CIVIT BALSELLS, JOSEP A. RAIMAT 21,3 M M 4 21 14    14 
BASORA SANJUAN, JOSEP MARIA CAIXA 21,0 M M 4 21 14    14 

CARBONELL FLORENZA MIQUEL D CAIXA 19,7 M M 4 19 14    14 
LOPEZ ROMERA, ELIAS CAIXA 19,3 M M 4 19 14    14 
BUSQUETS PICART, JOSEP CAIXA 19,2 M M 4 19 14    14 
SOLANS NAVARRO, ANTONIO CAIXA 16,1 M M 3 15 14    14 

36 MENENDEZ ALVAREZ, ISMAEL BCN FUNGOLF 22,3 M M 4 22 13    13 
OLIVERAS SERRA, EDUARD FEDERACIÓN CATA 20,7 M M 4 21 13    13 
RAYA RIVERO, FRANCISCO JOSE CAIXA 17,2 M M 3 17 13    13 

39 COSTA MASDEU, JOAN JOSEP CAIXA 26,5 M M 5 27 12    12 
HERNANDEZ BRIS, GAIETA CAIXA 24,1 M M 4 25 12    12 
MORROS VIVES, JOSEP CAIXA 24,5 M M 4 25 12    12 
TERRADELLAS PIFERRER, ENRIC CAIXA 23,5 M M 4 24 12    12 

MEIX BOIRA, JOSEP CAIXA 21,8 M M 4 22 12    12 
TANCO QUERALT, JOAQUIM CAIXA 18,1 M M 3 18 12    12 

45 MARTI BORRELL, JOAQUIM CAIXA 26,5 M M 5 27 11    11 
BADIA MORENO, JOSE ANTONIO CAIXA 23,0 M M 4 23 11    11 
GARCIA GONZALO, JOSE ANTONI CAIXA 22,4 M M 4 23 11    11 
COROMINA VIDAL, JORDI CAIXA 22,0 M M 4 22 11    11 

SULLASTRES FARRERO,JOSEP CAIXA 21,8 M M 4 22 11    11 
50 PONCE GARCIA, FRANCISCO CAIXA 36,0 M M 5 31 10    10 

GIMENO SANCHO, PEDRO CAIXA 26,3 M M 4 27 10    10 
REY PEREZ, LAUREANO ENRIQUE FEDERACIÓN CATA 25,6 M M 4 26 10    10 
SUREDA ALSINA, PERE CAIXA 23,6 M M 4 24 10    10 
LLAVERO PEREZ, JOSEP RAIMAT 21,5 M M 4 22 10    10 

55 GUTIERREZ ALVAREZ, VICTOR M CAIXA 26,9 M M 5 28 9    9 
ALIAGA SOLER, JOSEP CAIXA 26,5 M M 5 27 9    9 
MES ……..            

  


